
ATKINSON HIGH SCHOOL, 

 GOLLAPUDI. 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025-26  

PRIMARY SHOOL 

 
MONTH DATE DAY ACTIVITY NO. OF 

WORKING 

DAYS  

 

 

 

MARCH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APRIL 

21.03.2025 Saturday Staff Meeting  

 

 

27.03.2025 

to 

29.03.2025 
 

 

 

Thursday 

to Saturday 
 

 

Orientation Classes (For the 

students) 

Activities :  

Classes I&II –Mosai  

Class III – to V  Paper Craft  

 

 

 

 

30.03.2025 Sunday Ugadi  

01.04.2025 Tuesday Commencement of New Academic 

Year  

 

05.04.2025 Friday Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi  

06.04.2025 Sunday Sri Rama Navami  

14.04.2025  Monday Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Jayanthi  

15.04.2025 

TO 

17.04.2025 

Tuesday 

Monday & 

Thursday 

Assignments  17 

18.04.2025  Friday Good Friday  

20.04.2025 Sunday Easter Sunday  

 

 

 

 

23.04.2024 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 

English Day 

English Activities –  

Classes I&II – Recitation 

Classes III to V – Story Telling 

Physical Education:  

Calesthenics, Steal ‘D’ Hooks, 

Shuttle Run 

Closing Day. 

Summer Vacation 

 

 

 

 

JUNE 

05.06.2025 Thursday Environment Day    

07.06.2025 Saturday Bakrid     

09.06.2025 Monday Staff Meeting   18 

11.06.2025 Wednesday Inaugural Mass  

12.06.2025 Saturday School Re-opens for Classes UKG 

to IX    

 

14.06.2025 Saturday Orientation Classes for all the 

teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

21.06.2025 Saturday Yoga Day   



Activities ClassesI &II  - Paper Craft  

Classes III to V Environment 

slogans  

Physical Education: 

Measurements,Yoga, Sit and Reach. 

28.06.2025 Saturday Investiture ceremony   

 

 

 

JULY 

05.07.2025 

to 

11.07.2025 

Saturday  

to      

Friday 

Pre-Mid Examinations   

(06.07.2025 Sunday Moharram) 

 

12.07.2025 Saturday Demonstrations for Primary School 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

    

17.07.2025  Thursday Submission of Marks Register to 

Principal 

25 

19.07.2025 Saturday Parent – Teacher Meeting   

26.07.2025 Friday St. Ann’s Feast 

Physical Education: Cups and 

Cones, Tic–Tac-Toe 

 

 

 

 

 

AUGUST 

08.08.2025 Friday Varalakshmi Vratam   

15.08.2025 

/ or 

16.08.2025 

Friday                  

 

Saturday               

Independence  Day  

 

Krishnastami 

 

21.08.2025 Thursday Telugu Activities  

Classes I and II - Pasting Pictures of  

Flowers. 

Classes III to V -  Recitation. 
 

 

23.08.2025 Saturday Orientation classes for the Teachers 

(Afternoon session) 

24 

27.08.2025 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi   

 

 

28.08.2025 

TO 

30.08.2025 

Wednesday 

to Friday 

Assignments   

29.08.2025 Thursday Telugu Day  

Physical Education:  

Dodge Ball, Bowling, Picking up 

the Balls. 
 

 

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 

05.09.2025 Thursday Teachers Day/ Milad – Un -Nabhi  

12.09.2025 

to 

22.09.2025 

Friday to 

Monday 

Mid - Exams  

14.09.2025 Sunday Hindi Day 

Activities: Classes :I &II – Story 

Telling.  

 



Classes III to V   - Describe any 

animal in Hindi. 

23.09.2025 

To 

03.10.2025 

Thursday 

to      

Friday  

Dussehra Holidays   

(02.10.2025 Gandhi Jayanthi) 

 

   23 

    

 

 

 

OCTOBER 

04.10.2025 Saturday Demonstration for Primary School 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

Physical Education :Knacking the 

kerchief, Frog Jump,  

  

09.10.2025 Thursday Submission of Marks Registers to 

Principal 

 

11.10.2025 Saturday Parent – Teacher Meeting  

 Saturday  15 

18.10.2025 Saturday Orientation classes for all the 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

Physical Education : Ball with 

Hopping, Creative thinking, Zig – 

Zag run. 

 

20.10.2025  Monday  Diwali Holidays  

    

 

 

 

NOVEMBER 

02.11.2025 Sunday All Souls Day  

08.11.2024 Saturday LAUDA TO SI’ DAY  

14.11.2025 Friday Children’s Day Celebration  

17.11.2025 

to 

19.11.2025 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

Assignments  25 

22.11.2025 Saturday Demonstration for Primary School 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

26.11.2025 Wednesday Constitution Day 

Physical Education: Measurements, 

Intramural Competitions 

 

 

 

 

DECEMBER 

06.12.2025 Saturday Maths Activities  

Classes : I & II Clock Making  

Classes III to V – Model of a Bird 

with  Geometrical shapes. 

18 

11.12.2025 

to 

20.12.2024 

Thursday 

to  

Saturday 

Post – Mid Examinations  

13.12.2025 Saturday Orientation Classes for all the 

teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

22.12.2025 Monday   Semi Christmas 

Physical Education:  

Turnings, Multi Race. 
 

 



23.12.2025  

to 

01.01.2026 

Tuesday   

to 

Thursday 

Christmas Holidays  

 

 

 

JANUARY 

08.01.2026 Thursday Submission of Marks Register to 

Principal 

 

10.01.2026 Saturday Parent -Teacher Meeting  

12.01.2026 Monday Pongal Celebrations   

13.01.2026 

to 

16.01.2026 

Tuesday to 

Thursday 

Pongal Holidays  23 

23.01.2026 Saturday Demonstration for Primary School 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day 

Social Activities: 

Classes I &II Making Pictures with 

Ice Cream Sticks  

 Classes: III to V  - Colourful Sand 

Art  

Physical Education: Mass Drill, 

Calesthenics 

 

 

 

FEBRUARY 

04.02.2026 

to 

06.02.2026 

Wednesday   

to      

Friday 

 Assignments (1st  to 8th Classes) 22 

11.02.2026 Wednesday Mother Mary Feast  

15.02.2026 

21.02.2026 

Sunday 

Saturday 

Maha Shiva Ratri 

Mother Enrichetta Feast 

 

26.02.2026 Thursday  Science Activities  

Classes I and II – Model of a plant 

Classes III to V – Origami – Living 

Things.  

Physical Education:  Balanced 

Relay, Shuttle Run, Tunnel Ball  

 

28.02.2026 Saturday  Orientation classes for all the 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

 

 

 

MARCH 

02.03.2026 

to 

11.03.2026 

Monday  

to  

Wednesday 

Final Examination (1st to 8 th 

Classes) 

 

08.03.2026 Sunday Women’s Day.  

14.03.2026 Saturday Demonstration for Primary School 

Teachers (Afternoon Session) 

 

16.03.2026 Monday Submission of Progress Reports to 

Principal 

 

17.03.2026 Tuesday Issue of Progress Reports  

Classes LKG to II  

 

18.03.2026 Wednesday Issue of Progress Reports to III to V   

19.03.2026 Thursday Ugadi 24 

 21.03.2026 Saturday Ramzan  



 23.03.2026 Monday New Academic Year ( UKG to 8th) 
 

 

 23.03.2026 

to 

30.03.2026 

Monday  

to  

Monday  

Orientation Classes for the Students  

 

 

APRIL 

03.04.2026 Friday  Good Friday  
 

 

05.04.2026 Sunday Easter /Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi   

14.04.2026 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi  

16.04.2025 

to 

18.04.2025 

Thursday 

to Saturday 

Assignments 17 

23.04.2025 Thursday English day / Closing Day  

  Summer Holidays  

    

    

 

 


